RECEIVED

FEB 26 2025

| TOWN BOARD ACTION REPORT DANE COUNTY CLERK FOR CHAPTER 10 ORDINANCE AMENDMENT |
|--|
| REGARDING ORDINANCE AMENDMENT : $\#_{23}^{23}$, 20_{24}^{24} |
| DANE COUNTY ZLR PUBLIC HEARING DATE: 01/28/25 |
| RETURN TO DANE COUNTY ZONING BY: 02/27/25 |
| PLEASE BE ADVISED: IF THIS ACTION REPORT IS NOT RETURNED TO THE DANE COUNTY ZONING OFFICE WITHIN THIRTY (30) DAYS OF THE ABOVE PUBLIC HEARING DATE YOUR ACTION REPORT WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED. |
| Whereas, the Town Board of the Town of $\underline{C_{VOSS}Pa_{MS}}_{}$, having considered said Ordinance Amendment, be it therefore resolved that said Ordinance Amendment is hereby (check one): |
| |
| PLANNING COMMISSION VOTE: In Favor Opposed |
| TOWN BOARD VOTE: Opposed |
| <u>COMMENTS</u> : |
| |
| I, <u>Nancy Meinhole</u> , as Town Clerk of the Town of <u>Cross Plains</u> County of Dane, hereby certify that the above Ordinance Amendment was acted on in a lawful meeting of the Town Board on Feb 30 3035. |
| DATE: 2/21/95 _ Man Mark |